DATA SHEET
The Aruba 7200 series Mobility Controller is the
next-generation networking platform, optimized
for mobile application delivery to ensure the best
mobility experience over Wi-Fi.
With a new central processor that employs up to eight
cores with four threads each, it’s like having a total of 32
virtual CPUs. As a result, the 7200 series supports up to

• Software: 90 days*
* Extended with support contract
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
Aruba 7200 Series Mobility Controllers and Accessories
7205-RW Aruba 7205, 2x 10GBASE-X (SFP+), Unrestricted Regulatory Domain. These products should be considered
as ‘Rest of World’ products and MUST NOT be used for deployments in the United States, Israel or Japan
7205-US Aruba 7205, 2x 10GBASE-X (SFP+), Restricted Regulatory Domain. For deployment in the United States only.
7205-JP Aruba 7205, 2x 10GBASE-X (SFP+), Restricted Regulatory Domain. For deployment in Japan only.
7205-IL Aruba 7205, 2x 10GBASE-X (SFP+), Restricted Regulatory Domain. For deployment in Israel only.
7205-RWF1 Aruba 7205, 2x 10GBASE-X (SFP+), TAA/FIPS compliant. Unrestricted Regulatory Domain. These products
should be considered as ‘Rest of World’ products and MUST NOT be used for deployments in the United
States, Israel or Japan
7205-USF1 Aruba 7205, 2x 10GBASE-X (SFP+), TAA/FIPS compliant. Restricted Regulatory Domain. For deployment in
the United States only.
7205-JPF1 Aruba 7205, 2x 10GBASE-X (SFP+), TAA/FIPS compliant. Restricted Regulatory Domain. For deployment in
Japan only.
7205-ILF1 Aruba 7205, 2x 10GBASE-X (SFP+), TAA/FIPS compliant. Restricted Regulatory Domain. For deployment in
Israel only.
7210 Aruba 7210 Mobility Controller with 4x 10GBase-x (SFP/SFP+) and 2x dual media (10/100/1000BASE-T or
SFP) ports. Includes one 350W AC  power supply. Restricted Regulatory Domain. These products should be
considered as ‘Rest of World’ products and MUST NOT be used for deployments in the United States, Israel

DATA SHEET
ARUBA 7200 SERIES MOBILITY CONTROLLERS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
Aruba 7200 Series Mobility Controllers and Accessories
7210-F1 Aruba 7210, 4x 10GBase-X (SFP+), 1x 350W AC PS, Unrestricted Regulatory Domain. FIPS & TAA Compliant.
These products should be considered as ‘Rest of World’ products and MUST NOT be used for deployments
in the United States, Israel or Japan.
7210-USF1 Aruba 7210, 4x 10GBase-X (SFP+), 1x 350W AC PS, Restricted Regulatory Domain – US, FIPS & TAA Compliant
7210-IL Aruba 7210 Mobility Controller with 4x 10GBase-x (SFP/SFP+) and 2x dual media (10/100/1000BASE-T
or SFP) ports. Includes one 350W AC  power supply. Restricted regulatory domain (for deployments in
Israel only).
7210DC-IL Aruba 7210 Mobility Controller with 4x 10GBase-x (SFP/SFP+) and 2x dual media (10/100/1000BASE-T or
SFP) ports. Includes one 350W DC (-48V DC) power supply. Restricted regulatory domain (for deployments
in Israel only).
7210-ILF1 Aruba 7210, 4x 10GBase-X (SFP+), 1x 350W AC PS, Restricted Regulatory Domain – IL FIPS & TAA Compliant
7210-JP Aruba 7210 Mobility Controller with 4x 10GBase-x (SFP/SFP+) and 2x dual media (10/100/1000BASE-T
or SFP) ports. Includes one 350W AC  power supply. Restricted regulatory domain (for deployments in
Japan only).
7210DC-JP Aruba 7210 Mobility Controller with 4x 10GBase-x (SFP/SFP+) and 2x dual media (10/100/1000BASE-T or
SFP) ports. Includes one 350W DC (-48V DC) power supply. Restricted regulatory domain (for deployments
in Japan only).
7210-JPF1 Aruba 7210, 4x 10GBase-X (SFP+), 1x 350W AC PS, Restricted Regulatory Domain – JP FIPS & TAA Compliant
7220 Aruba 7220 Mobility Controller with 4x 10GBase-x (SFP/SFP+) and 2x dual media (10/100/1000BASE-T or
SFP) ports. Includes one 350W AC  power supply. Restricted Regulatory Domain. These products should be
considered as ‘Rest of World’ products and MUST NOT be used for deployments in the United States, Israel
or Japan.

DATA SHEET
ARUBA 7200 SERIES MOBILITY CONTROLLERS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
Aruba 7200 Series Mobility Controllers and Accessories
7220-JPF1 Aruba 7220, 4x 10GBase-X (SFP+), 1x 350W AC PS, Restricted Regulatory Domain – JP FIPS & TAA Compliant
7240 Aruba 7240 Mobility Controller with 4x 10GBase-x (SFP/SFP+) and 2x dual media (10/100/1000BASE-T or
SFP) ports. Includes one 350W AC  power supply. Restricted Regulatory Domain. These products should be
considered as ‘Rest of World’ products and MUST NOT be used for deployments in the United States, Israel
or Japan.
7240-US Aruba 7240 Mobility Controller with 4x 10GBase-x (SFP/SFP+) and 2x dual media (10/100/1000BASE-T or
SFP) ports. Includes one 350W AC  power supply. US regulatory domain (for deployments in USA only).
7240DC Aruba 7240 Mobility Controller with 4x 10GBase-x (SFP/SFP+) and 2x dual media (10/100/1000BASE-T or
SFP) ports. Includes one 350W DC (-48V DC) power supply. Restricted Regulatory Domain. These products
should be considered as ‘Rest of World’ products and MUST NOT be used for deployments in the United
States, Israel or Japan.
7240DC-US Aruba 7240 Mobility Controller with 4x 10GBase-x (SFP/SFP+) and 2x dual media (10/100/1000BASE-T
or SFP) ports. Includes one 350W DC (-48V DC) power supply. US regulatory domain (for deployments in
USA only).
7240-F1 Aruba 7240, 4x 10GBase-X (SFP+), 1x 350W AC PS, Unrestricted Regulatory Domain. FIPS & TAA Compliant.
These products should be considered as ‘Rest of World’ products and MUST NOT be used for deployments
in the United States, Israel or Japan.
7240-USF1 Aruba 7240, 4x 10GBase-X (SFP+), 1x 350W AC PS, Restricted Regulatory Domain – US, FIPS & TAA Compliant
7240-IL Aruba 7240 Mobility Controller with 4x 10GBase-x (SFP/SFP+) and 2x dual media (10/100/1000BASE-T
or SFP) ports. Includes one 350W AC  power supply. Restricted regulatory domain (for deployments in
Israel only).
7240DC-IL Aruba 7240 Mobility Controller with 4x 10GBase-x (SFP/SFP+) and 2x dual media (10/100/1000BASE-T or
SFP) ports. Includes one 350W DC (-48V DC) power supply. Restricted regulatory domain (for deployments
in Israel only).
7240-ILF1 Aruba 7240, 4x 10GBase-X (SFP+), 1x 350W AC PS, Restricted Regulatory Domain – IL FIPS & TAA Compliant
7240-JP Aruba 7240 Mobility Controller with 4x 10GBase-x (SFP/SFP+) and 2x dual media (10/100/1000BASE-T
or SFP) ports. Includes one 350W AC  power supply. Restricted regulatory domain (for deployments in
Japan only).
7240DC-JP Aruba 7240 Mobility Controller with 4x 10GBase-x (SFP/SFP+) and 2x dual media (10/100/1000BASE-T or
SFP) ports. Includes one 350W DC (-48V DC) power supply. Restricted regulatory domain (for deployments
in Japan only).
7240-JPF1 Aruba 7240, 4x 10GBase-X (SFP+), 1x 350W AC PS, Restricted Regulatory Domain – JP FIPS & TAA Compliant
7240XM-US Aruba 7240XM Mobility Controller (extended memory with 16G DRAM), 4x 10GBase-x (SFP/SFP+) and 2x
dual media (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) ports. Includes one 350W AC power supply. Restricted regulatory

DATA SHEET
ARUBA 7200 SERIES MOBILITY CONTROLLERS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
Aruba 7200 Series Mobility Controllers and Accessories
7240XMDC-RW Aruba 7240XM Mobility Controller (extended memory with 16G DRAM), 4x 10GBase-x (SFP/SFP+) and 2x
dual media (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) ports. Includes one 350W DC (-48V DC) power supply. Restricted
Regulatory Domain. These products should be considered as ‘Rest of World’ products and MUST NOT be
used for deployments in the United States, Israel or Japan.
7240XM-IL Aruba 7240XM Mobility Controller (extended memory with 16G DRAM), 4x 10GBase-x (SFP/SFP+) and 2x dual
media (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) ports. Includes one 350W AC power supply. Restricted regulatory domain
(for deployments in Israel only).
7240XM-ILF1 Aruba 7240XM Mobility Controller (extended memory with 16G DRAM), 4x 10GBase-x (SFP/SFP+) and 2x
dual media (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) ports. Includes one 350W AC power supply. Restricted regulatory
domain (for deployments in Israel only). FIPS & TAA Compliant.
7240XMDC-IL Aruba 7240XM Mobility Controller (extended memory with 16G DRAM), 4x 10GBase-x (SFP/SFP+) and 2x
dual media (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) ports. Includes one 350W DC (-48V DC) power supply. Restricted
regulatory domain (for deployments in Israel only).
7240XM-JP Aruba 7240XM Mobility Controller (extended memory with 16G DRAM), 4x 10GBase-x (SFP/SFP+) and 2x
dual media (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) ports. Includes one 350W AC power supply. Restricted regulatory
domain (for deployments in Japan only).
7240XM-JPF1 Aruba 7240XM Mobility Controller (extended memory with 16G DRAM), 4x 10GBase-x (SFP/SFP+) and 2x
dual media (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) ports. Includes one 350W AC power supply. Restricted regulatory
domain (for deployments in Japan only). FIPS & TAA Compliant.
7240XMDC-JP Aruba 7240XM Mobility Controller (extended memory with 16G DRAM), 4x 10GBase-x (SFP/SFP+) and 2x
dual media (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) ports. Includes one 350W DC (-48V DC) power supply. Restricted
regulatory domain (for deployments in Japan only).
7240XM-UG-US Aruba 7240XM Mobility Controller (extended memory with 16G DRAM), Upgrade from 7240, 4x 10GBase-x
(SFP/SFP+) and 2x dual media (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) ports. Includes one 350W AC power supply.
Restricted regulatory domain (for deployments in US only).
7240XM-UG-USF1 Aruba 7240XM Mobility Controller (extended memory with 16G DRAM), Upgrade from 7240, 4x 10GBase-x
(SFP/SFP+) and 2x dual media (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) ports. Includes one 350W AC power supply.
Restricted regulatory domain (for deployments in US only).
7240XMDC-UG-US Aruba 7240XM Mobility Controller (extended memory with 16G DRAM), Upgrade from 7240, 4x 10GBase-x
(SFP/SFP+) and 2x dual media (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) ports. Includes one 350W DC (-48V DC) power
supply. Restricted regulatory domain (for deployments in US only).
7240XM-UG-RW Aruba 7240XM Mobility Controller (extended memory with 16G DRAM), Upgrade from 7240, 4x 10GBase-x

1344 CROSSMAN AVE | SUNNYVALE, CA 94089
1.866.55.ARUBA | T: 1.408.227.4500 | FAX: 1.408.227.4550 | INFO@ARUBANETWORKS.COM
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
Aruba Mobility Controller Pluggable Transceivers
7240XM-UG-JPF1 Aruba 7240XM Mobility Controller (extended memory with 16G DRAM), Upgrade from 7240, 4x 10GBase-x
(SFP/SFP+) and 2x dual media (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) ports. Includes one 350W AC power supply.
Restricted regulatory domain (for deployments in US only).
7240XMDC-UG-JP Aruba 7240XM Mobility Controller (extended memory with 16G DRAM), Upgrade from 7240, 4x 10GBase-x
(SFP/SFP+) and 2x dual media (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) ports. Includes one 350W DC (-48V DC) power
supply. Restricted regulatory domain (for deployments in US only).
PSU-350-AC 350W AC Power Supply. May be used as a redundant power supply or field-replaceable spare for 7200
Series, S3500-24T, S3500-48T and S3500-24F. Power cord not included- order country-specific (PC-AC-xx)
power cord.
PSU-350-DC 350W DC (-48V DC) Power Supply. May be used as a redundant power supply or field-replaceable spare for
7200 Series Mobility Controllers.
SFP-LX 1000BASE-LX SFP; 1310nm pluggable GbE optic; LC connector; up to 10,000 meters over single-mode fiber
SFP-SX 1000BASE-SX SFP; 850nm pluggable GbE optic; LC connector; up to 270 meters over multi-mode fiber
(Type FDDI/OM1) and up to 550 meters over multi-mode fiber (Type OM2)
SFP-TX 1000BASE-T SFP; copper GbE pluggable; RJ45 connector; up to 100 meters over Category-5, 5e, 6 and 6a
unshielded twisted pair cable
SFP-10GE-LRM 10GBASE-LRM SFP+; 1310nm pluggable 10GbE optic; LC connector; up to 220 meters over multi-mode
fiber (Type FDDI/OM1/OM2)
SFP-10GE-SR 10GBASE-SR SFP+; 850nm pluggable 10GbE optic; LC connector; up to 300 meters over multi-mode fiber
(Type OM3) or 400 meters with OM4
SFP-10GE-LR 10GBASE-LR SFP+; 1310nm pluggable 10GbE optic; LC connector; up to 10,000 meters over single-mode fiber
DAC-SFP-10GE-50CM 50cm length, 10GbE SFP+ direct attach cable (DAC); copper Twinax connectors on both ends for ArubaS-
tack or interconnect between devices.  For use with 7200, S2500 and S3500 10GbE ports only and S1500
1GbE Ports (requires ArubaOS 7.4).
DAC-SFP-10GE-1M 1m length, 10GbE SFP+ direct attach cable (DAC); copper Twinax connectors on both ends for ArubaStack
or interconnect between devices.  For use with 7200, S2500 and S3500 10GbE ports only and S1500 1GbE
Ports (requires ArubaOS 7.4).
DAC-SFP-10GE-3M 3m length, 10GbE SFP+ direct attach cable (DAC); copper Twinax connectors on both ends for ArubaStack
or interconnect between devices.  For use with 7200, S2500 and S3500 10GbE ports only and S1500 1GbE
Ports (requires ArubaOS 7.4).
DAC-SFP-10GE-5M 5m length, 10GbE SFP+ direct attach cable (DAC); copper Twinax connectors on both ends for ArubaStack
or interconnect between devices.  For use with 7200, S2500 and S3500 10GbE ports only and S1500 1GbE
Ports (requires ArubaOS 7.4).
DAC-SFP-10GE-7M 7m length, 10GbE SFP+ direct attach cable (DAC); copper Twinax connectors on both ends for ArubaStack